
AREA QUALITY STEERING COMMITTEE 

SunCoast Region – Area 23 

 

 Revised: 7/16/2014  

POSITION NAME/ADDRESS PHONE 
NUMBER 

E-MAIL ADDRESS 

Provider Gary T. Hartfield 
1403 4th St. S.W. 
Largo, Fl. 33770 
 
/Bud Llewellyn  

727-452-8744 
 

gary.hartfield@sv-css.org 
 
 
 
bklaac@aol.com 

Parent/FCC Betty Beauchaine 
607 South Albany Ave. #1 
Tampa, Florida 

813-254-5124 beachlady24@gmail.com 
 

WSC Ms. Patricia Rendon 
E. Ted Bean & Associates, 
Inc. 
4706 Preston Woods Drive 
Valrico, Florida 33594 

813-643-1054 
 

jrendon@tampabay.rr.com 
 

WSC Gary Goodwin 
600 ByPass Drive #108 
Clearwater, Fl. 33764 

727-643-9648 Ggoodwi1@tampabay.rr.com 

Provider Kym Mason 
Sunrise Group 
1101 102 Ave. N. 
St.Petersburg,Fl, 
33716 

P. 727-576-0492 
C. 727.453.9136 
F. 727.576.0970 

kmason@sunrisegroup.org 

 

Provider Dane Jones 
1521 Avondale Ridge Dr.  
Plant City, Florida  
 
 

813-909-3710 dmjonez@sbcglobal.net 
 

Co-Chair - 
Parent/ CDC+ 
 

Thomas J. Nurse - 
Financial Advisor- 
Manning & Nurse - Personal 

Financial Advisors for Families with 
Special Needs 

 
1010 North Florida Ave. 
Tampa, FL  336021205  
 

813-658-5000 

(phone) 

727-403-3513 (cell) 

813-223-2908 (fax) 

tnurse@snadvice.com 
 
 

Consumer 
 
 
Support Staff 

Rebecca N. Vasey 
345 Bayshore Blvd. #308 
Tampa, Fl. 33606 
Judy Howard 

813-374-3752 
 
4 Circle of 
Support, Ind. 

rebvasey@hotmail.com 
 

Consumer/ 
Secretary 

Shaqounna Fowler 
14330 58 St. N. 
Apt. 1113 
Aluna Largo 
Clearwater, Fl. 33760 

727-564-7868 shaquonnanf@gmail.com 
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Chairperson/ 
Parent 

William Rambaum, P.A 
WR Wealth Care, Inc. 
28906 U.S. Highway 19 N. 
, Suite 100 
Clearwater, Fl. 33761 

727-781-5357 brambaum@rambaumlaw.com 
 

Provider/ 
Secretary 

Janis Alberti 
157 So. Havana Road 
Venice, Fl.  34292 

 

941-493-0016 
X320 

jalberti@lovelandcenter.com 
 

Parent Ms. Ann Graybeal 
1151 Annie Laurie Lane 
Sarasota, Fl. 34240 

941-371-8026 anngraybeal@aol.com 
 

Provider/LRC Mary M. Fuller, Ph.D., 
BCBA 
40347 US Hwy 19 North 
Tarpon Springs, Fl.  34689 

727-786-6839 
727 330-8932 

maryfullerphd@gmail.com 
 

Applicant Shanita Richardson 
P.O. Box 270784 
Tampa, Florida 33688 

813-360-5751 shanitarichardson@hotmail.com 
 

Suncoast Region 
Manager  

Mr. Jeffry Smith 
1313 Tampa St. 
Tampa, Florida 33603 

813-233-4310 Jeffry.smith@apdcares.org 
 
 

Clinical Supports 
Division Director 

Michelle Tolini, MBA, 
MHRM 
1201 102nd Ave. N. 
St. Petersburg, Fl. 33716 

727-217-7031 
Assistant: Blake 
Jordan, 727-217-
7041 

Michelle.tolini@apdcares.org 
 
Blake.jordan@apdcares.org 
 
 

Committee 
Liaison 
Human Services 
Program Analyst 

Marcia DiGrazia, M. Ed. 
1313 N. Tampa St. 
Tampa, Florida 33603 

813-233-4361 
 
 

marcia.digrazia@apdcares.org 
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